

Date: 13/03/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012154

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Agency staff' please see response below.

1. The most paid for one shift to locum or agency staff of the following occupations in 2014:

- Dentists (dental hygienists, dental nurses, dental technicians, dental therapists)
- Health care assistants - £635
- Nurses - £1,403 (New Year's Day 12 hour shift by a Thornbury Nurse)
- Surgeons - £1,555
- Anaesthetists - £1,008
- Therapists - £364
- Midwives – not applicable
- Neurologists – not applicable
- Paramedics – not applicable
- Psychiatrists – not applicable

2. The total amount paid to locums agency or outside staff for each of those types of staff above in 2012, 2013, and 2014. Please breakdown by year and staff type.

Have used Trust financial year for figures	11/12	12/13	13/14
• Dentists (dental hygienists, dental nurses, dental technicians, dental therapists)	£5k	£1k	£0k
• Health care assistants	£123k	£235k	£1.506m
• Nurses	£787k	£736k	£2.193m
• Surgeons	£330k	£222k	£174k
• Anaesthetists	£436k	£341k	£373k
• Therapists	£84k	£210k	£412k
• Midwives	£0k	£0k	£0k
• Neurologists	£0k	£0k	£0k
• Paramedics	£0k	£0k	£0k
• Psychiatrists	£0k	£0k	£0k